

Market Announcement

30 October 2023

Gold Hydrogen Limited (ASX: GHY) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Gold Hydrogen Limited ('GHY') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GHY, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 1 November 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lachlan Morley Adviser, Listings Compliance



Gold Hydrogen Limited ABN 74 647 468 899 Level 14, 110 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 GPO Box 801, Brisbane QLD 4001 info@goldhydrogen.com.au

30 October 2023

Yulia Gurdina Adviser, Listings Compliance 20 Bridge Street Sydney, NSW 2000

By email: yulia.gurdina@asx.com.au
Cc: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Yulia

Request for Trading Halt

Gold Hydrogen Limited (**ASX:GHY**; the **Company**) requests that a Trading Halt be immediately granted by ASX with respect to the Company's securities, pending the release of an announcement regarding exploration results from its maiden drilling program.

The Company requests that the Trading Halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement to the market regarding the above, or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 1 November 2023.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Should you have any queries in relation to this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully

Karl Schlobohm

Company Secretary Gold Hydrogen Ltd

Helabe

kschlobohm@goldhydrogen.com.au